SECOND AMENDMENT TO EMPLOYEE AGREEMENT BETWEEN SERENIAH BRELAND AND THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE

This Second Amendment to the Employment Agreement between Sereniah Breland and the City of Pflugerville ("Second Amended Agreement") is made and entered into this 11th day of August, 2020, by and between the City of Pflugerville, Texas and its authorized governing body, the City Council ("City"), and Sereniah Breland ("Employee"). The City and Employee are referred to collectively as the "Parties."

RECITALS

WHEREAS, City originally entered into an Employment Agreement between Sereniah Breland and the City of Pflugerville (the "Agreement") on the 19th day of June 2018; and,

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City to secure and retain the services of Employee and to provide inducement for Employee to remain in such employment; and,

WHEREAS, City has completed its annual performance evaluation and review of Employee; and,

WHEREAS, City desires to amend the Agreement regarding term,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, which is expressly recognized and acknowledged by the Parties to this Agreement, the Parties agree as follows:

I. Section 1. Term of the Agreement shall be amended to end on August 19, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement as of the respective dates set forth below.

By:		
	Sereniah Breland, City Manager	
By:		
	Victor Gonzales, Mayor	

CITY OF PELUGERVILLE, TEXAS

ATTEST:			
Karen Thompso	n, City Secr	etary	
APPROVED A	S TO FORM	1:	
Charles Zech, C DENTON NAVAR			